WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1967

ENROLLED

Com. Sut. pr

HOUSE BILL No.

(By Mr. Quis

PASSED mark 6, 1967

In Effect July 1, 1967 Passage

FILED IN THE OTFICE

ROBERT D. BALLEY

SECRETARY OF STATE

THIS DATE 3-15-67

188 #

ENROLLED

Com. Sub. for House Bill No. 551

(By Mr. Ours)

[Passed March 6, 1967; in effect July 1, 1967.]

AN ACT to amend article thirteen, chapter sixty-two of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, by adding thereto a new section, designated section six-a, relating to payment of jail fees to county courts.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That article thirteen, chapter sixty-two of the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, be amended by adding thereto a new section, designated section six-a, to read as follows:

ARTICLE 13. DIVISION OF CORRECTION.

§62-13-6a. Payment of jail fees to county courts.

- 1 The commissioner of public institutions is hereby au-
- 2 thorized and directed to pay to the county court of any
- 3 county, jail fees incurred by escapees of any West Vir-
- 4 ginia forestry camp for boys when said escapees are
- 5 confined in said county jails. Said jail fee shall not ex-
- 6 ceed the sum of two dollars per diem per prisoner.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the House.

Takes effect July 1, 1967.
Atowned Mugaes
Clerk of the Senate
(ABlankenship)
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Howard EV Carson
President of the Senate
D. Faban White
Speaker House of Delegates

The within approved this the 15 day of march, 1967.

Archive Smith



PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

Date	3/11/67	_
Time	9:45 pm.	